
2023 Drexel University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-37   Conf: 5-18   Home: 4-13   Away: 6-17   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (302)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Garcia (2), Gayle (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-182), Nelson (44-49),
Gayle (39-49), Garcia (38-42), Schable (31-38), Spletzer (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Alamillo, Izzy .273 45-44 150 21 41 7 2 1 7 55 .367 9 0 27 1 .314 0 0 3-5 88 6 1 .989
19 Errico, Ashley .270 49-49 141 20 38 8 0 2 24 52 .369 14 5 30 0 .350 3 0 2-2 86 122 11 .950
20 Meuninck, Lily .266 45-43 139 11 37 7 0 3 26 53 .381 6 1 27 0 .297 2 0 1-1 270 6 3 .989
26 Mooney, Lana .265 48-45 147 15 39 3 0 0 12 42 .286 6 2 18 0 .303 0 7 4-4 79 56 8 .944
29 Garza, Mia .246 39-38 114 11 28 3 0 2 15 37 .325 10 0 23 3 .304 1 1 1-1 27 8 2 .946
27 Guerrera, Kylee .229 42-41 109 16 25 3 0 1 7 31 .284 18 2 19 0 .346 1 1 3-3 45 45 5 .947
23 Abbonizio, Grace .200 45-43 110 17 22 2 2 1 12 31 .282 11 6 21 0 .300 3 2 3-3 61 3 2 .970
31 Humble, Ameryn .284 36-36 116 14 33 9 0 1 13 45 .388 5 0 9 2 .311 1 0 0-0 64 0 2 .970
5 Garcia, Savaanah .240 36-36 100 4 24 4 1 0 6 30 .300 11 4 21 0 .339 0 2 3-5 98 10 3 .973
22 Calugay, Kalea .214 5-5 14 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 3 0 .267 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
14 Demchak, Devyn .147 35-32 95 6 14 3 0 1 3 20 .211 9 0 31 1 .221 0 2 0-0 68 0 1 .986
25 Gayle, Madison .121 28-26 66 4 8 0 0 3 4 17 .258 5 3 18 1 .216 0 0 0-0 70 16 2 .977
1 Masone, Jackie .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 4 0 .182 1 0 0-0 6 8 1 .933
Totals .239 49-49 1310 140 313 50 5 15 131 418 .319 106 23 251 8 .305 12 15 20-24 966 356 53 .961
Opponents .307 49-49 1334 238 410 64 6 37 224 597 .448 95 42 155 5 .367 18 22 77-91 1005 355 59 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Schable, Jessica 3.72 9-14 32 22 15 2-0 0 156.1 190 97 83 38 65 30 2 14 .300 6 21 0 6 15
12 Nelson, Lindsay 4.99 3-22 32 27 15 1-0 0 157.0 201 129 112 53 88 30 4 20 .307 8 21 1 12 7
4 Spletzer, Holly 8.08 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 19 12 10 4 2 4 0 3 .422 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.46 12-37 69 49 30 3 0 322.0 410 238 205 95 155 64 6 37 .307 14 42 1 18 22
Opponents 2.17 37-12 81 49 22 6 7 335.0 313 140 104 106 251 50 5 15 .239 31 23 0 12 15



2023 Drexel University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Meuninck, Lily 279 270 6 3 .989 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Alamillo, Izzy 95 88 6 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Demchak, Devyn 69 68 0 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gayle, Madison 88 70 16 2 .977 0 39 10 .796 2 0
5 Garcia, Savaanah 111 98 10 3 .973 0 38 4 .905 2 0
31 Humble, Ameryn 66 64 0 2 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Abbonizio, Grace 66 61 3 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Errico, Ashley 219 86 122 11 .950 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Guerrera, Kylee 95 45 45 5 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Garza, Mia 37 27 8 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mooney, Lana 143 79 56 8 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schable, Jessica 52 3 46 3 .942 0 31 7 .816 0 0
1 Masone, Jackie 15 6 8 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nelson, Lindsay 33 0 27 6 .818 0 44 5 .898 0 0
22 Calugay, Kalea 5 1 3 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Spletzer, Holly 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Totals 1375 966 356 53 .961 24 154 28 .846 4 0
Opponents 1419 1005 355 59 .958 40 40 8 .833 5 0


